

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 900/2025
CM No. 2144/2025**

Madan Mohan Bhargav

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
15.04.2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks time to file reply.
3. Time is granted. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on **25.07.2025**.
5. In the meantime, respondent No. 3 shall accord fresh consideration to grant of revenue extracts in favour of the petitioner in respect of the land which is subject matter of the writ petition in accordance with law, without getting influenced by his earlier opinion.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.04.2025
Sahil Padha