

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 900/2025

**Madan Mohan Bhargav**

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.09.2025**

**01.** The record reveals that in spite of availing last and final opportunity vide order dated 19.08.2025, response has not been filed on behalf of the respondents.

**02.** However, in the interest of justice, time is extended by two weeks by way of another opportunity to file response, subject to payment of Rs.1000/- as costs to be deposited in Account No. 30004052258 having IFSC Code SBIN006994 pertaining to MUSKAN, Home for Mentally Challenged Children, Channi Rama.

**03.** It is made clear that in case response is not filed within the aforesaid period, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its own merits on the next date of hearing.

**04.** List this matter on **15.10.2025**.

**05.** In the meantime, the respondent No. 3 is directed to comply with order dated 15.04.2025 and report compliance along with the response on or before the next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**17.09.2025**  
Riya Kochhar