

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 900/2025
CM No. 5144/2025

Madan Mohan Bhargav

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Respondent No.3- Tehsildar Katra is directed to appear in person along with record on the next date of hearing. He shall assist the court with respect to the fact that as to why Fard Intikhab has not been issued in favour of the petitioner on the basis of sale deed dated 04.09.2010 and 01.10.2014.

List on 11.05.2026.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar